The Company is exposed to certain market risk that the value of, or future cash flows from, the Company’s financial
assets will significantly fluctuate due to changes in market prices. The value of the financial assets may be affected
by changes in interest rates, foreign exchange rates, and equity and commodity prices. The Company is exposed
to market risk in its investments, and unfavorable market conditions could result in dispositions of investments at
less than favorable prices. Additionally, the Company is required to mark to market its FVTPL investments at the
end of each reporting period. This process could result in significant write-downs of the Company’s investments
over one or more reporting periods, particularly during periods of overall market instability, which would have a
significant unfavorable effect on the Company’s financial position.

The Company’s investments include public company shares. The following table shows the estimated sensitivity
on the statement of earnings (loss) and comprehensive earnings (loss) for the three-month period ended April 30,
2024 of the closing price of the Company’s public company shares with all other variables held constant as at April
30, 2024:

Percentage of change Change in loss and comprehensive Change in loss and comprehensive

in closing prices loss from % increase in closing price loss from % decrease in closing price

5% $44,838 $(44,838)

10% $89,675 $(89,675)

e) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates. The Company is not exposed to significant interest rate risk as cash only
comprised bank account balances as of April 30, 2024. The Company had no interest rate swaps as at or during the
three months ended April 30, 2024.

f) Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in foreign exchange rates. Financial instruments that impact the Company’s earnings or loss due to currency